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Center # 01 : Deptt. of Philosophy, Arts Building (Ground & 1st Floor) Class Room, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. No. _ Room Capacity Roll Number
Building Floor Number From To

| Arts Building | Ground Floor 1006 33 10001 | 10035

2 Arts Building Ground Floor 1007 35 10036 | 10070

3 Arts Building Ground Floor 1022 120 10071 | 10190
4 Arts Building Ground Floor 1040 45 10191 | 10235

| __5___ _ Arts Building Ground Floor 1088 48 | 10236 | 10283

06 Arts Building Ground Floor 1090 74 | 10284 | 10357

7 | AnsBuilding | Floor | 2017 127 | 10358 | 10484

8 "~ Arts Buil_ding - I Floor 2024 60 10485 105;44
9 | Arts Building I* Floor 2025 45 10545 | 10589 |

10 Arts Building I* Floor 2028 _ S7 | 10590 | 10646

. Arts Building I* Floor 2033 48 10647 | 10694

| Arts Builmding I"Floor 2065 49 10695 | 10743

'''' 13 Arts Building " Floor 2066 54 10744 | 10797

14 Arts Building I* Floor 2067 57 10798 | 10854

15 Arts Building I Floor 2068 84 10855 | 10938

16 Arts Building I* Floor 2076 40 10939 | 10978
17 | AnsBuilding | " Floor 2080 41 10979 | 11019

I'-_._]_g- 1 At Building - " Floor 2081 45 11020 | 11064

BRE Arts Building | I Floor 2092 | 35 11065 | 11099

20 Arts Building I* Floor 2093 20 11100 | 11119

21 Arts Building I* Floor 2098 37 11120 | 11156

s Total= 1156
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Center # 02 : Deptt. of Islamic History and Culture, Arts Building (2nd & 3rd Floor) Class Room, Dhaka University.

ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

“SI. No. I Room Capacity Roll Number —‘
Building Floor Number From To
Arts Building 2" Floor 3017 78 11157 11234
2 Arts Building 2" Floor _';(-J'-’_-S 49 11235 11283
3 Arts |.51||[dm;_ 3 Floor 3044 70 11284 11353
B Arts Building 2" Floor 3054 45 11354 —
5 Arts Building 2" Floor 3055 36 11399 11434
6 Arts Building 2" Floor - 3056 | 35 11435 11469
T Arts Building 2" Floor 3057 46 11470 11515
8 Arts Building 2" Floor 3058 33 11516 11548
9 Arts Building 3 Floor 4001 43 11549 11591
10 " Arts Building 3" Floor 4017 69 11592 11660
1 Arts Building 3" Floor 4028 61 11661 11721
12 Arts Bmldms, 3" Floor 4030 57 11722 11778 i
RE Arts Building 3 Floor 4031 60 | 11779 11838
IR Arts Building M Floor [ 4045 60 | 11839 11898
15 Arts Building 3" Floor 4046 80 11899 11978
16 Arts Building 3%Floor | 4051 48 11979 12026
17 -A.I'IS Building 3" Floor 4052 72 12027 12098 ~
18 Arts Building 3" Floor 4065 45 12099 12143
Total= 987
P
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Center # 03 : Deptt. of Linguistics, Arts Building (4th & 5th Floor) Class Room & Examination Hall, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. Xy Room Number Capacity Roll Number
No. Building Floor From To
| Arts Building 4" Floor 5002 45 12144 12188
2 | ,z\.-[;; Bilc-I_ing | 4" Floor 5014 50 12189 121-2—3_8—" ”
BE Arts Building 4" Floor 5030 50 12239 12288
i 4 Arts Building 4" Floor 5036 60 12289 12348
5 | Ans Building 4" Floor Wrdilab 40 12349 12388
B _(,_—__T\”_\ Built_ii_n_g ll 4" Floor Examination Hall-] 80 12389 1246.;3-_ |
I I'%uildin;av O 4" Floor Examination Hall-2 225 12469 12693
8 Arts Building 4™ Floor Examination Hall-3 225 12694 12918
0 Arts Building 4" Floor Examination Hall-4 80 12919 12998
10 Arts Building 4" Floor Examination Hall-5 140 12999 13138
1| Ans Building 5" Floor 6018 33 13139 13171 |
12 | Arts Building 5" Floor 6033 48 13172 13219 |
13 Arts Building 5" Floor 6057 60 13220 13279
14 Arts Building 5" Floor 6060 | 75 13280 13354
15 | Arts Building S"Floor | 6071 I 13355 13426
s Total- | 1283 .
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Center # 04 : Deptt. of History, Lecture Theater Building, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. " Room Capacity | Roll Number
No. Building Floor Number From oo
] Lecture Theater Building G;ggld B 110 13427 | 13536
2 Lecture Theater Building 1™ Floor B-3 (KA) | 80 13537 | 13616
3 | l__cclurt: Theater Building 1" Floor B-3 (KHA) | 80 13617 | 13696 |
4 __Le.clure .'I'hv;%at.ei-‘ B_uil-di_ng ~ 1" Floor B-4 (KA) 76 13697 | 13772
i d Lecture Theater Building 1™ Floor B-4 (KHA) 70 13773 | 13842
6 Lecture Theater Building 2" Floor 501 3 70 13843 | 13912
7 I_c_t-:alre Theater Building 2" Floor 310 88 13913 | 14000
. Total= 574
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Center # 05 : Dean office, Faculty of Business Studies, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. e i Room Number Capacity Roll Number
uildin oor
No. g From To
| Academic Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Exam Hall.501 190
Business Studies 14001 | 14150
2 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Exam Hall No. 503 60
Business Studies 14191 | 14250
3 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Exam Hall No. 506 190
Business Studies 14251 | 14440
| 4 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 401 90
i Business Studies 14441 | 14530
E Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 402 110
Business Studies 14531 | 14640
6 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 403 90
Business Studies 14641 | 14730
7 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 405 75
Business Studies 14731 | 14805
R Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 406 60 A
Business Studies 14806 | 14865
9 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 408 80
Business Studies 14866 | 14945
10 Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 409 110 £
Business Studies 14946 | 15055 |
I Academic Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 410 80 .
Business Studies 15056 | 1513
i2 Academic Bhaban I-'aéult} of Ist Floor Room No. 201 70
Business Studies 15136 }5205
BE Academic Bhaban Faculty of Ist Floor Room No. 202 100
Business Studies 15206 | 15305
14 Academic Bhaban Faculty of Ist Floor Room No. 203 65
Business Studies 15306 | 15370
I3 Academic Bhaban Faculty of Ist Floor Room No. 205 60 [
Business Studies 15371 _ 15430
16 Academic Bhaban Facu!l'.\-' of Ist Floor Room No. 206 60

Business Studies

|

15431 | 15430

. 1 W —
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Center # 05 : Dean office, Faculty of Business Studies, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN
1\81(1:; Building Floor Room Number Capacity Roll Number
7 Academic Bhaban Faculty of Ist Floor Room No. 208 75
Business Studies 15491 | 15565
I8 | Academic Bhaban Faculty of Ist Floor Room No. 209 75
Business Studies 15566 | 15640
19 Academic Bhaban Faculty of Ist Floor Room No. 210 80
Business Studies 15641 | 15720
20 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 2nd Floor Room No. 3009 100
Business Studies 15721 | 15820
21 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 2nd Floor Room No, 3010 100
| Business Studies ' 15821 | 15920
22 i MBA Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 4001 90
: Business Studies ' ' 15921 | 16010
[ 23 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 3rd Floor Room No. 4004 90
Business Studies 16011 | 16100
24 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Room No. 5001 100
. Business Studies 16101 | 16200
25 MBA Bhaban Faculty of | d4th Floor Room No. 5003 90 -
Business Studies 16201 | 16290
26 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Room No. 5004 90
: Business Studies 16281 | 16350
27 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 5th Floor Room No. 6013 110
Business Studies 16381 | 16450
28 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 5th Floor Room No. 6014 | 100 ]
' Business Studies 16491 | 16590
29 MBA Bhaban Faculty of | 6th Floor Room No. 7002 100 .
Business Studies . | 46851 | 16650
30 | MBA Bhaban Faculty of 6th Floor Room No. 7003 90
Business Studies 16691 | 16780
31 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 8th Floor Room No. 9014 40
Business Studies 16781 | 16820
32 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Room No. 5054 50 |
il | Business Studies | 16821 | Jeg70
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Center # 05 : Dean office, Faculty of Business Studies, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. s, aci
No Building Floor Room Number Capacity Roll Number
33 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Room No. 5055 75
Business Studies 16871 | 16945
34 | MBA Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor | Room No. 5056 60
i Business Studies 16946 | 17005
33 ' MBA Bhaban Faculty of 4th Floor Room No. 5057 55
Business Studies 17006 | 17060
36 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 5th Floor Room No. 6054 70 ;
Business Studies 17061 | 17130 |
37 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 5th Floor Room No. 6055 80 B
Business Studies 17131 | 17210
38 MBA Bhaban Faculty of Sth Floor Room No. 6057 60
Business Studies 17211 | 17270
39 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 6th Floor Room No. 7054 65 5
Business Studies 17271 | 17335
40 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 6th Floor Room No. 7056 | 50
Business Studies 17336 | 17385 i
BETHR MBA Bhaban Faculty of 6th Floor Room No. 7057 | 60
; Business Studies 17386 | 17445 |
42 MBA Bhaban_|~'aCL||t_\-' of 7th Floor Room No. 8057 75 [
Business Studies | 17446 | 17520
43 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 8th Floor Room No. 9055 60
Business Studies 17521 ‘ 17580
44 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 8th Floor Room No. 9056 60 ‘
Business Studies 17581 | 17640
45 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 9th Floor Exam Hall No. 01 180
Business Studies 17641 | 17820
46 MBA Bhaban Faculty of 9th Floor Exam Hall No. 02 180
Business Studies 17821 | 18000
Total= 4000
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Center # 06 : Institute of Modern Lauguages, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. No Room Capacity Roll Number
Floor Number From | To
1 Ground Floor 113 30 18001 | 18030
2 Ground Floor 114 30 18031 | 18060
3 Ground Floor 115 30 18061 | 18090
g ~ Ground Floor 116 30 18091 | 18120
.5 | ___QE)_BEE_OT‘E. B I8 30 18121 | 18150
6 Ist Floor 20 28 18151 | 18178
7 Ist Floor 206 28 18179 | 18206
8 Ist Floor 207 40 18207 | 18246
9 Ist Floor o 215 12 18247 | 18258
.10 I'st Floor B 216 12 18259 | 18270
1 Ist Floor 221 30 18271 | 18300
12 ~Ist Floor 229 30 18301 | 18330
13 I'st Floor 231 30 18331 | 18360
14 1st Floor 232 30 18361 | 18390
15 Ist Floor 233 30 18391 | 18420
16 Deptt. Of China, 2nd Floor 301 24 18421 | 18444
17 Deptt. of China, 2nd Floor 302 24 18445 | 18468
.18 l'.)'r:pt't. of China. 2nd Floor 303 24 18469 ' 18492 |
19 Deptt. of China, 2nd Floor | 3006 36 ‘_j[g;qgg, 18528 | .
20 Deptt. of Korian, 2nd Floor : 307 12 18529 | 18540
21 Deptt. of Korian, 2nd Floor 309 20 18541 | 18560 |
22 Deptt. of Hindi. 3rd Floor 401 25 18561 | 18585
:_ 23 Deptt. of Hindi. 3rd Floor 402 50 18586 | 18635
24 | 3rdFloor | Hindi Corridor 33 18636 | 18668
B Total= 668
e
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Center # 07 : University Laboratory School & College, Dhaka University.
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Sl Building il Room Number | Capacity Roll Number
No. From To
.1 | Bhaban-Old | Ground Floor 105 45 18669 18713
2 Bhaban-Old | Ground Floor 106 45 18714 18758
3 Bhaban-Old Ground Floor 109 45 18759 18803
4 Bhaban-Old | Ground Floor 110 45 18804 18848
5 Bhaban-Old | Ground Floor 111 45 18849 18893
6 Bhaban-Old | Ground Floor 112 45 18894 18938 |
7 Bhaban-Old | Ground Floor 113 45 18939 18983 1
New 115 (New
8 Building Ground Floor Building) 48 18984 19031 |
New 116 (New
9 Building Ground Floor Building) 48 19032 19079
10 Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 202 45 19080 19124
11 | Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 203 45 19125 19169
12 | Bhaban-Old 1st Floor | 204 45 19170 19214
.13 | Bhaban-Old | IstFloor | 205 45 19215 | 19259
| 14 | Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 206 .45 19260 19304
| 15 | Bhaban-Old |  1stFloor 207 E 19305 | 19349
16 | Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 210 | 45 19350 | 19394
17 Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 211 45 19395 19439
18 Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 212 ' 45 19440 19484 :
19 Bhaban-Old 1st Floor 214 45 19485 19529
. New 215 (New
20 Building 1st Floor Building) 48 19530 19577
New 216 (New
21 Building 1st Floor Building) 48 19578 19625
22 Bhaban-Old 2nd Floor 302 45 19626 19670
|23 | Bhaban-Old 2nd Floor 303 45 19671 19715
24 Bhahan-Old 2nd Floor 304 45 | 19716 19760
AT
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Center # 07 : University Laboratory School & College, Dhaka University.
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

133) Buildiiig Fl&5¢ Room Number | Capacity Roll Number
25 | Bhaban-Old 2nd Floor 305 45 19761 19805
26 | Bhaban-Old 2nd Floor 306 45 19806 19850
27 Bhaban-Qld 2nd Floor 307 45 19851 19895
28 Bhaban-Old 2nd Floor | 308 45 19896 19940
New ' 309 (New
| 29 i ~ Building 2nd Floor Building) 46 19941 19986
i New 310 (New
30 Building 2nd Floor Building) 46 19987 20032
New 311 (New
31 Building 2nd Floor | Building) 46 20033 20078
32 Bhaban-0Old 2nd Floor Hall Room 90 20079 20168
£ Total 1500

<

e
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Center # 08 : Willes Little Flower School & College, 85, Kakrail, Ramna, Dhaka 1000
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. No. I : Room Capacity Roll Number
Building Floor Niimber From To
. Ground 103 42
_____ 1 Academic Bhaban Floor - 20169 | 20210
: Ground 104 36
2 Academic Bhaban Floor 20211 | 20246
Ground 105 36
3 Academic Bhaban Floor 20247 | 20282
Ground | 106 ! 36 ‘.
4 | AcademicBhaban | Floor , | 20283 | 20318 |
, Ground 107 46
5 | Academic Bhaban _1~'kour . | 20319 | 20364
Ground 108 46 '
6 Academic Bhaban Floor 20365 | 20410
Ground 109 46
7 | Academic Bhaban Floor 20411 | 20456
Ground 110 46
- 8 Academic Bhaban Floor _ | 20457 | 20502
|9 | Academic Bhaban Ist Floor | 201 42 20503 | 20544 |
10 | Academic Bhaban I'st Floor 202 | 42 20545 | 20586
11 Academic Bhaban Ist Floor 203 42 20587 | 20628
12 Academic Bhaban Ist Floor 204 36 | 20629 | 20664 | .
13 Academic Bhaban | Ist Floor 205 36 | 20665 | 20700
— I B = : I
14 Academic Bhaban  Ist F'loor 206 | 36 20701 | 20736
15 | Academic Bhaban Ist Floor 207 | 46 20737 | 20782
16 Academic Bhaban Ist Floor 208 46 20783 | 20828
17 Academic Bhaban Ist Floor 209 46 20829 | 20874
18 Academic Bhaban Ist Floor 210 46 20875 | 20920
19 | Academic Bhaban Ist Floor | 216 | 42 20921 | 20962
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Center # 08 : Willes Little Flower School & College, 85, Kakrail, Ramna, Dhaka 1000
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. No. Biilding Fléioi Room Capacity Roll Number
Number

20 Academic Bhaban | Ist Floor 217 42 20963 | 21004
21 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor R 21005 | 21046
22 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor 302 42 21047 | 21088
23 | Academic Bhaban | __2”{1_ Floor 303 42 | 21089 | 21130
24 Academic Bhaban 2“d Floor 304 36 Il 21131 | 21166
25 AcademicBhaban | 2 Floor 305 36 | 21167 | 21202
26 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor 306 36 21203 | 21238
27 Academic Bhaban | 2 FIOOT 307 46 21239 | 21284
28 | AcademicBhaban | 2 Floor | 308 46| 21285 | 21330
29 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor 309 40 21331 | 21376
30 | Academic Bhaban 2" Floor 310 46| 21377 | 21422
31 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor 3111 60 21423 | 21482
32 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor 314 48 21483 | 21530
33 Academic Bhaban 2" Floor | 317 | &2 21531 | 21572

34 Academic Bhaban 3" Floor | 401 42 21573 | 21614 | -
35 Academic Bhaban 3" Floor 402 42 21615 | 21656
36 Academic Bhaban 3 Floor 403 42 21657 | 21698
37 | Academic Bhaban 3 Floor i .. 21699 | 21734
38 | Academic Bhaban ’m Floor | 4051 36 21735 | 21770
39 | Academic Bhaban 3rfl_ Eloor 406 | 36 21771 | 21806
| 40 | Academic Bhaban 3" Floor 407 46 . 21807 | 21852
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Center # 08 : Willes Little Flower School & College, 85, Kakrail, Ramna, Dhaka 1000
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

SI. No. Building P Room Capacity Roll Number
Number
41 Academic Bhaban 3" Floor 408 46 21853 | 21898
) Academic Bhaban | 3" Floor 409 40 21899 | 21944
E Academic Bhaban 3" Floor 410 46 21945 | 21990
| AcademicBhaban | 3 Floor 41l 60 21991 | 22050
a5 Academic Bhaban 3" Floor | 412 60 22051 | 22110
46 Academic Bhaban 3" Floor 413 60 | 22111 | 22170
47 | AcademicBhaban | 3 Floor 44 | 60 1 92171 | 22230
48 Academic Bhaban - 3" Floor 415 1: 60 22231 | 22290
a9 Academic Bhaban 3" Floor 4l | 42 22291 | 22332
50 | Academic Bhaban 3" Floor aly 42 22333 | 22374 |
i 51 Academic Bhaban | 4th Floor | 501 42 | 22375 | 22416
| 52| Academic Bhaban 4th Floor | 502 42 22417 | 22458
53 Academic Bhaban 4th Floor 507 46 22459 | 22504
54 Academic Bhaban | 4th Floor 508 46 22505 | 22550
55 Academic Bhaban 4th Floor 509 46 22551 | 22596
56 Academic Bhaban 4th Floor 510 46 22597 | 22642 | °
57 | Academic Bhaban 4th Floor SIT 160 | 22643 | 22702
58 | Academic Bhaban 4th Floor | 512 60 22703 | 22762 |
| 59 | AcademicBhaban | 4thFloor | 513 | 60 22763 | 22822
| 60 Academic Bhaban 4th Floor 514 60 22823 | 22882
61 Academic Bhaban | 4th Floor 516 42 22883 | 22924
62 Academic Bhaban 4th Floor 517 42 22925 | 22966
63 Academic Bhaban | S_Lh_FlUUr 601 42 | 22967 | 23008
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Center # 08 : Willes Little Flower School & College, 85, Kakrail, Ramna, Dhaka 1000
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

*Z4T, BIFl-do00 |

SI. No. Biiilding ! Fl66E Room Capacity Roll Number
| Number
~h o 7 K
64 Academic Bhaban | 5" Floor 602 42 23009 | 23050
| ~th — % ,)
65 Academic Bhaban | O Fl10oOr 603 42 23051 | 23092
| th . ~
66 Academic Bhaban | ° Floor 604 36 23093 | 23128
— ] | T Nz e
67 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 605 36 | 23129 | 23164
- =th . Nz T
68 Acadernic Bhabaii 5" Floot 606 36| 23165 | 23200
T B ~=h B TR
69 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 607 46 23201 | 23246
=
70 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 608 46 23247 | 23292
th .
71 Academic Bhaban 57 Floor 609 46 23293 | 23338
=th S
72 Academic Bhaban 57 Floor 610 46 23339 | 23384
=th N :
73 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 611 60 23385 | 23444
~h " 9
74 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 612 60 23445 | 23504
th
75 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 613 60 23505 | 23564
S F
76 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 614 60 23565 | 23624
=th 1z
77 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 615 60 23625 | 23684
1 - - | _.1]} ..,- - ” - 1 y
78 Acadernic Bhaban > Floor 616 42 23685 | 23726
o . i = =th 1~
L79 Academic Bhaban 5" Floor 617 42 23727 | 23768
| Total= 3600
.a\/\
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